

NOTICE TO CORONA CITIZENS REGARDING NEW ORDINANCE(S) No. 3324

On January 20, 2021, the Corona City Council adopted the following Ordinance(s) by the following votes:

Ordinance No. 3324 An Ordinance of the City of Corona, California

approving the Amended and Restated First Amendment to Arantine Hills Development Agreement with Arantine Hills Holdings, L.P., to add 31.2 acres of real property located immediately adjacent to the existing Arantine Hills development situated west of I-15 and south of Cajalco Road and to thereby extend the development rights and obligations of the Arantine Hills Development Agreement to such additional real property, pursuant to California Government Code Section

65864 ET Seq.

AYES: DADDARIO, CASILLAS, RICHINS, SPEAKE, STEINER

NOES: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

A certified copy of the full text of each ordinance is available in the City Clerk's Office. The City Council meets at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882.

Published: January 27, 2021 Sylvia Edwards, City Clerk